SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

AFFINITY™ PT 1451G1

Polyolefin Plastomer

The Dow Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

AFFINITY™ PT 1451G1 Polyolefin Plastomer (POP) produced using INSITE™ Technology from Dow, is specifically designed for extrusion coating and
other cast extrusion processing.

AFFINITY PT 1451G1 Polyolefin Plastomer is a tough and high performance and low temperature sealant. Its ease of processability in combination with
other common extrusion coating polyolefins, i.e. LDPE or PRIMACOR™ polymers, provides optimum sensory performance. The high clarity and
adhesion to PP makes coatings of AFFINITY PT 1451G1 Polyolefin Plastomer fit for use in combination with OPP or primed PET high clarity films.
Coextrusions of AFFINITY PT 1451G1 Polyolefin Plastomer with PRIMACOR polymers for adhesion to foil offer cost effective high performance sealant

structures with exceptional potential for source reduction.

Note:

AFFINITY PT 1451G1 Polyolefin Plastomer should comply with FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.1520 (c) 3.2c and with most European food contact
regulations when used unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing practices for food contact applications. Please contact your

nearest Dow office regarding food contact compliance statements. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with

all relevant regulations.
Applications:
Flexible packaging

asHas NHdopmanms

PeliTuHr areHTcTBa

®dopwmbl

MeTop 06paboTkm

EC 6e3 10/2011

FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (c) 3.2c

paHynbI

OKCTPY3MOHHOE NOKPbITHE

dusunyeckum

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

YaenbHbI BEC

Maccosebin pacxopg pacnnasa (MFR)
(190°C/2.16 kg)

0.902

7.5

g/cm?3

g9/10 min

ASTM D792

ISO 1133

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

Tensile Stress
Yield
Break

PacTtaxxumoe Hanpsi>keHne 2 (Break)

5.00
20.0

1000

MPa
MPa

%

ISO 527-2

ISO 527-2

MneHkun

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TemnepaTypa nHuumannsaumm
YMNOTHEHNSA 3

Mepepava BogsiHOro napa 4

83.0
390

°C

g/m?/24 hr

Internal Method

Internal Method

TennoBsou

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

BukaT Temnepartypa pasmsryeHms

TemnepaTypa nnaBneHus

79.0

98.0

°C

°C

ASTM D1525

DSC

AKkeTpy3us

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHUs

TemnepaTypa pacnnasa

270 to 320

°C

Page 1



SUSHENG

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

MwuHVMasnbHbIN BEC NOKPLITUS 5 <8.0 g/m2 Internal Method
Bbipes-B 6 (290°C) 130.0 mm Internal Method
NOTE
1. At 290°C set temperature.
2. At 290°C set temperature.
25 g/m?2 coatings at 290°C set
3. temperature
23°C, 95% R.H.; Divide by coating
weight in g/m2 to obtain actual
4. WVTR.
5. At 290°C set temperature.
6. At 290°C set temperature.

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLUMK OOKYMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon

POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMun B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



